fourteen inches. When dry, it is of a rich amber 
color, varying from dark to light shade and very 
much shriveled. From a plot of ground containing 
one hundred and forty-four hills, planted two by 
three feet, there was harvested in a single season 
one thousand one hundred and twenty (1,120) ears, 
from which there could be selected only thirty ears 
less than nine inches in length. Those who have 
tried it unite in its praise. One in Indiana writes, 
11 Amber Cream Sweet Corn cannot be beaten as a 
second crop. My customers said it was the best